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MINING ACT, 1904. 

NOTICE OF INTEN'fION TO FORFEIT LEASES FOR NON-PAYMENT OF RENT 

AND FINES DUE. 

Department of llfines, 13ih llfciY, 1904. 

IN ,wcOl'dance with Section 96 of "The Mining Act, 1904," notice is hereby given that unless reut and fines 
due for the current year be paid on the undermentioned leases on or before the expiration of 30 

days from the date of this notice, it is the intention of the Governor, under the provisions of Seetion 97 of 
the JYIining Act, to forfeit such leases for breach of covenant, viz., non-pftyment of rent. 

Original 
No. 

Reward 
Lease. 

70h 

HENRY GREGORY, 

Minister for Mines. 

Nmue of Lease. Registered Lessees. 

GOLD MINING LEASES. 

ASHBURTON GOLDFIELD. 

19 I Great Scott ... I JYleGrath, :Michael 

109w 
956w 

1063w 
1l05w 
1112w 

1130w 
1193w 
1194w 

11961'1' 

1208w 
1211w 
1212w 
1217w 
1219w 

1220w 

1222w 

1225w 

1227w 

IhwAD Armow GOLDFIELD. 

Economist 
Australasia East 
Try It East Extended 
Paddingtoll 00nso18 Easi 
Grafter ... 

Yankee Blade 
King 
W ycheproof South 

Snorter G.M. SYl1c1icftte .. 

South Star 
Lady Maud 
Bee{:s 
Victoria 
Olivia 

lYlarmont ... 

Brooklyn 

Wheel of Fortune 

BonzeI' 

Half Mile Reef Mines, Ltd. 
do. do. 

New Standard Exploration Co., Ltd. 
New Standard Explomtiol1 Co., Ltd. 
Veal, Thomas; McOourt, Sydney; Bf.in, Archibald; 

Oarthew, Edward; McOourt, John; Mills, Michael; 
Angwin, .Tustus; Russell, Frederick 

New Standard Exploration Co., Ltd. 
Arnott, Alfred Augustus; Nioa, Frank 
McKay, Oharles Fredrick; Hcnderson, .John Arthur; 

Bishop, Lional ThOlmts; Messenger, Leslie; SWftllston 
John; Bailey, Lional; Connor, George; Hutchins, 
Frank; Messenger, W m. Kelso 

Connelly, Edward; Roberts, Richard; Hnrrop, William; 
Cowpe, John William; Ross, John Roderich; 
Johansen, August 

Allen, Joseph 
Harrington, .J ohn Phillip 
Dunstan, William 
vVetherall, Alfred George 
Webster, William 

:lYIaxwell, Duncan; Dare, JetS.; Roscoe, 
liamsOll, William 

Ooote, George; Magee, Thomas 

Knigh t, John E.; Little, John 

Messenger, VV m. Kelso 

GeorO'e' Wil t:'I , 
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