Supplement to Government Gazette

ΟF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority.]

PERTH: FRIDAY, JUNE 3.

[1904.

MINING ACT, 1904.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FORFEIT LEASES FOR NON-PAYMENT OF RENT AND FINES DUE.

Department of Mines, 13th May, 1904.

IN accordance with Section 96 of "The Mining Act, 1904," notice is hereby given that unless reut and fines due for the current year be paid on the undermentioned leases on or before the expiration of 30 days from the date of this notice, it is the intention of the Governor, under the provisions of Section 97 of the Mining Act, to forfeit such leases for breach of covenant, viz., non-payment of rent.

HENRY GREGORY,

Minister for Mines.

Original No.	Present No.	Name of Lease.	Registered Lessees.			

GOLD MINING LEASES.

ASHBURTON GOLDFIELD.

Reward Lease.	19	Great Scott	• • •	 	McGrath,	Michael

BROAD ARROW GOLDFIELD

BROAD ARROW GOLDFIELD.				
701 E	109w 956w 1063w 1105w 1112w	Australasia East Try It East Extended Paddington Consols East		Half Mile Reef Mines, Ltd. do. do. New Standard Exploration Co., Ltd. New Standard Exploration Co., Ltd. Veal, Thomas; McCourt, Sydney; Bain, Archibald; Carthew, Edward; McCourt, John; Mills, Michael;
	1130w 1193w 1194w	King		Angwin, Justus; Russell, Frederick New Standard Exploration Co., Ltd. Arnott, Alfred Augustus; Nioa, Frank McKay, Charles Fredrick; Henderson, John Arthur; Bishop, Lional Thomas; Messenger, Leslie; Swanston
	1196w	Snorter G.M. Syndicate	•••	John; Bailey, Lional; Connor, George; Hutchins, Frank; Messenger, Wm. Kelso Connelly, Edward; Roberts, Richard; Harrop, William; Cowpe, John William; Ross, John Roderick; Johansen, August
	1208w 1211w 1212w 1217w 1219w	Lady Maud Beers Victoria		Allen, Joseph Harrington, John Phillip Dunstan, William Wetherall, Alfred George Webster, William
	1220w	Marmont		Maxwell, Duncan; Dare, Jas.; Roscoe, George; Wil
	1222w	Brooklyn		liamson, William Coote, George; Magee, Thomas
	1225w	Wheel of Fortune		Knight, John E.; Little, John
	1227w	Bonzer		Messenger, Wm. Kelso



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 3 JUNE 1904 No. 33b

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Gold Mining Leases